



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**987 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2019
AND ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2019
AND ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2019
AND ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10143 OF 2019
IN ARBA/12/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10159 OF 2019
IN ARBA/14/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10139 OF 2019
IN ARBA/8/2019**

**AND ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2019
AND ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10138 OF 2019
IN ARBA/7/2019**

**AND ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10142 OF 2019
IN ARBA/11/2019**

**AND ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10153 OF 2019
IN ARBA/13/2019**

AND

**988 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2021
WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1376 OF 2022
IN ARBA/14/2021**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9221 OF 2022
IN ARBA/14/2021**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA,
REPRESENTED BY IT S PROJECT DIRECTOR**

VERSUS

ANIL D. SONJE AND ANOTHER

...

**Advocate for Appellants : Adv.D.P.Madkar h/f.
Adv.D.S.Manoarkar**

**AGP for Respondent-State : Adv.K.B.Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondents : Adv.Arunkumar Suryawanshi h/f.**

Adv.V.B.Patil
Advocate for Respondents : Adv.Sakshi A. Kale h/f.
Adv.A.B.Kale

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 28.03.2024

P.C. :

1] At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list this mater on 25.04.2024.

2] If time permits, the matter would be disposed off finally on next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC