



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**906 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2019**

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By It S Project  
Director

VERSUS

Anil D. Sonje And Another

...

Manorkar Deepak S, Advocate for Appellant.

Ms. Mrunal Andhare h/f. Mr.A. B. Kale, Advocate for Respondent No.

1.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Leave to add order passed by Arbitrator is granted.
2. Stand over to 31.07.2025.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]**